### 66920

## MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That EDWARD L. TAYLOR & NANCY B. TAYLOR, husband and wife, and FRANCIS M. MC NELEY and MARION E. MC NELEY, husband and wife

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>THOMAS E. ADAMS</u>, ROBERT W. GARCIA and PAUL F:, FRAGA, each as to an undivided 1/3 interest, hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The N1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 35, Township 35 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH an apparent appurtenant easement recorded and more particularly described in Volume M81, page 1750, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

Vol.<u>mg3</u> Page\_ 21572

## MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except all those of record and those apparent upon the land as of the date of this deed

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. and that The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 68,000.00 ATARATE ARE DERECTED AND THE AREA AND AREA AND AREA AND AREA AND AREA AND AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AR

# 

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 20<sup>44</sup> day of <u>August</u>, 1 if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by

STATE OF OREGON,	Colucies J. Taylog	
County of halle	EDWARD L. TAYLOR	
Hugust 20, 19 93	NANCY B.	TAXLOR Saylar
Personally appeared the above named	Zame	in the anogh (
	CLANCIS N	M. MC NELEY
Marion E. Mcheley	Mass	on Emp Silve
	MARION E.	MC NELEY OFFICIAL SEAL
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.		NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
Before me:		MY COMMISSION NO. 010431 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995
(L) Cours of Deen hours	STATE OF OREGON	
Notary Public for Oregon	A 100 100000	. County of <u>Klamath</u> ) 55.
My commission expires: 62-27-97	Hugust 20	ing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19 23, by Edward L. Taylor,
CF**~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and by Nancy B. Taylor
		reary of
OFFICIAL SEAL		
NOTARY PUELIC - OREGON	-#	
	Notary Public for Ore	comportion on behalf of the corporation
MY COMMISSION EXPRESSEE 27, 1990	My commission expire	gon Ausucy. Alda
EDWARD L. TAYLOR et al		». (11/16/95 (SEAL)
<u>44443 DAY DR</u>		
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603		STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of <u>Klamath</u> ss.
THOMAS E. ADAMS et al		I cortify that the with
JUU SU. LANDER	부분 전문 관계를	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 27th
SEATTLE WA 98134		$aay of \ Aug. 0 02$
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	$u_1 \_ J \cdot 04$ oclock A M
	신요 소가 아이지 않는 것	000k 0n page 21577
THOMAS E. ADAMS et al	FOR	$\sqrt{1-1}$
500 SO. LANDER SEATTLE WA 98134	RECORDER'S UNE	Record of Deeds of said county
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Witness my hand and seal of Course
will a charge in Requested all us setements shall be set us the following address.		affixed.
THOMAS E. ADAMS et al		사람이 있는 것 같은 것이 많은 것이 없다.
500 SO. LANDER	그 같은 동안 같은 것	Evelyn Righn Court of
SEATTLE WA 98134		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Fee \$30.00	Recording Officer By Cauline Mullindsre Deputy

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

ŝ \* 08-27-93A09:04